West Lafayette Schools Business Office

1130 North Salisbury Street • West Lafayette, Indiana 47906-2447 (765) 746-1602 • www.wl.k12.in.us

To: West Lafayette Board of School Trustees
From: Steve Ohlhaut, CFO
Date: May 2, 2022
Re: Engagement Letter for Continuing Disclosure – Baker Tilly

As an issuer of municipal bonds, the West Lafayette Community School Corporation must provide information about any material changes to the financial condition of the school corporation to the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board via the Electronic Municipal Market Access System (EMMA) on an annual basis or as the changes occur.

The West Lafayette Community School Corporation has contracted the services of Baker Tilly, LLP for these updates and proposes to continue with this arrangement. Please see the attached Engagement Letter with Baker Tilly for the details of the services and associated fees.

The Business Office requests a motion and recommends your approval of this Engagement Letter with Baker Tilly for continuing disclosure services.